HEMERA

NOTICE DE MONTAGE
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE
ISTRUZIONI PER IL MONTAGGIO
INSTRUGOES DE MONTAGEM
MONTAGEHANDLEIDING
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
MONTAGEANLEITUNG
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GARANTIE: 2 ANS
GARANTIA: 2 ANOS
GARANZIA: 2 ANNI
GARANTIA: 2 ANOS
GARANTIE: 2JAAR
WARRANTY: 2 YEARS
GARANTIE: 2 JAHRE

SERVICE CLIENT
SERVICIO AL CLIENTE
SERVIZIO CLIENTI
SERVICO AO CLIENTE
KLANTENDIENST
CUSTOMER SERVICE
KUNDENSERVICE

contact@oviala.com
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FR :IMPORTANT A CONSERVER POUR DE FUTURS
BESOINS DE REFERENCE : A LIRE SOIGNEUSEMENT

ES :IMPORTANTE CONSERVAR PARA FUTURAS
NECESIDADES DE REFERENCIA: LEA DETENIDAMENTE

IT : IMPORTANTE DA CONSERVARE PER NECESSITA DI
RIFERIMENTO FUTURQO: LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE

PT : IMPORTANTE PARA MANTER PARA NECESSIDADES
DE REFERENCIA FUTURAS: LEIA COM ATENCAO

NL : BELANGRIJK OM TE HOUDEN VOORTOEKOMSTIGE
REFERENTIEBEHOEFTEN: ZORGVULDIG LEZEN

EN : IMPORTANT TO KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
NEEDS: READ CAREFULLY

DE : WICHTIG, FUR ZUKUNFTIGE REFERENZZWECKE
AUFZUBEWAHREN: SORGFALTIG LESEN

A monter soi-méme . Attentiol x doi gt s lors du montage

Para ensombl usted mismo Tenga cmd d n los dedos al ensamblal
Per assembla stessi = Fare attenzi II dt d nte il monta gg
Para se mon t Tenha cuidddo como d das ao montal
Zelf in elkaa Wees voorzichtig met uw vi g s bij het in elkaai

To dssemble yourself Be careful with your fingers when ssembl g
Zum selberbauen Achten sie bei der montage auf lhre finger

Utiliser le kit anti-bascule pour fixer votre meuble au mur. Adapter la fix t au type de mu

Utilice el kit antivuelco para fijar sus muel bI ala p red. Adaptar la ﬁ| I fipo de par d
Utilizza il kit antiribaltamento per fissare i tuoi mobi I I m 0. Adattare il ﬁ gg I fipo di parete.
Utilize o kit antitomlbamento par ﬁ seus mo p rede Ad apte a fixagdo ao tipo de parede.

Gebruik de anti-kantelset om uw meubels aan de muur te bevestigen. Pas de bevesﬁging aan het type muur aan
Use the anti-tip kit to secure your furniture to the walll. Adapte a fixagéio ao tipo de parede.
Verwenden Sie das Kippschutz-Set, um Ihre Mébel an der Wand zu befestigen. Passen Sie die Befestigung der.Wandbeschaffenheit an.
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HEMERA

FR:

COMPOSITION MDF décor melamine - Pieds : acier finition epoxy
INDICATIONS AVANT UTILISATION Avant foute utilisation, s‘assurer que
tfoutes les pieces énumérées soient toutes a disposition. Assembler le
produit conformément & la notice de montage et vérifier que chaque
piece est correctement assemblée et fixée. Ne pas fixer complétement
chaque vis/écrou avant que tous ne soient correctement fixés. Position-
ner le produit de maniére stalble sur une surface plane, en protégeant le
sol, pour ne pas abimer le mobilier.

CONSEILS D’ENTRETIEN Laver avec une éponge ou un chiffon doux avec
de leau tiede savonneuse. Vérifier périodiquement que toutes les vis
soient bien serées.

IT:

COMPOSIZIONE MDF con finitura melaminica - Gambe : accicio con
finitura epossidica

INFORMAZIONI PRIMA DELL'USO Prima dell'uso, assicurarsi che tutte le
parti elencate siano disponibili. Assemblare il prodofto secondo le
istruzioni di montaggio e verificare che ogni parte sia assemblata e
fissata correttamente. Non fissare completamente ogni vite/dado finché
non sono futti saldamente fissati. Collocare il prodotto in posizione stabile
su una superficie piana, proteggendo il pavimento per evitare di danne-
ggiare i mobili.

CONSIGLI PER LA MANUTENZIONE Lavare con und spugnad O un panno
morbido e acqua calda e sapone. Controllare periodicamente che tutte
le viti siano loen strefte.

NL:

SAMENSTELLING MDF met melamine afwerking - Pofen : staal met
epoxyafwerking

INFORMATIE VOOR GEBRUIK Controleer voor gebruik of alle genoemde
onderdelen beschikbaar zin. Zet het product in elkaar volgens de
montagehandleiding en confroleer of elk onderdeel correct is
gemonteerd en vastgezet. Draai elke schroef/moer pas helemaal vast
alls ze allemaal goed vastzitten. Plaats het product stabiel op een viakke
ondergrond enbbescherm de vioer om beschadiging van het meubilair te
voorkomen.

ONDERHOUD ADVIES Wassen met een spons of zachte doek en warm
zeepwatter. Controleer regelmatig of alle schroeven goed vaostzitten.

DE:

ES:

COMPOSICION MDF con acabado de melamina - Patas : acero con
acabado epoxi

INFORMACION ANTES DE USAR Antes del uso, aseguirese de que fodass
las piezas enumeradas estdin disponibles. Monte el producto de acuerdo
con las instrucciones de monfaje y compruebe que cada pieza estd
correctamente montada vy fijada. No apriete completamente cada
tornillo/tuerca hasta que todos estén bien sujetos. Coloque el producto en
una posicién estalble sobre una superficie plana, protegiendo el suelo
para evitar dafar el mobiliario.

CONSEJOS DE MANTENIMIENTO Lavar con una esponija o paio suave y
agua fibia jobonosa. Compruebe peridédicamente que todos los fornillos
estén bien apretados.

PT:

COMPOSICAO MDF com acabamento melaminico - Pés :
acabamento epdxi

INFORMAGOES ANTES DA UTILIZAGAO Antes da utilizagéio, certificar-se
de que fodas as pegas indicadas estéo disponiveis. Montar o produto de
acordo com as insfrugdes de montagem e verificar se cada pega estd
correfamente montada e fixada. N&o apertar completamente cada
parafuso/porca afé que fodos estejom bem apertados. Colocar o
produto numa posigdio estdvel solore uma superficie plana, protfegendo
o chdo para evitar danificar os moveis.

CONSELHOS DE MANUTENGAO Lavar com uma esponja ou um pano
maicio e digua morna com salbdo. Verificar periodicamente se todos os
parafusos estéio bem apertados.

ago com

EN:

COMPOSITION MDF with melamine finish - Legs : epoxy-coated steel
INFORMATION BEFORE USE Before use, make sure that all the parts listed
are available. Assemble the product in accordance with the assembly
instructions and check that each part is correctly assembled and
secured. Do not fasten each screw/nut completely until all are securely
fastened. Place the product in a stable position on a flat surface, protec-
ting the floor to avoid damaging the furniture.

MAINTENANCE ADVICE Wash with a sponge or soft cloth and warm
soapy water. Periodically check that all screws are tight.

ZUSAMMENSETZUNG MDF mit Melamin-Dekor - FUiBe : Stahl mit Epoxidibeschichtung

HINWEISE VOR DER VERWENDUNG Vergewissern Sie sich vor der Verwendung, dass alle aufgeftihrten Teile vorhanden sind. Bauen Sie dais Produkt
gemdaB der Montageanleitung zusammen und prifen Sie, ob jedes Teil richtig zusammengesetzt und befestigt ist. Befestige jede Schraulbbe/Mutter erst
dann vollstéindig, wenn dlle richtig befestigt sind. Positionieren Sie das Produkt stabil auf einer ebenen Fléiche und schiitzen Sie den Boden, damit die

Mdloel nicht beschddigt werden.

PFLEGEHINWEISE Waschen Sie es mit einem Schwamm oder einem weichen Tuch mit lauwarmem Seifenwasser. Uberpriifen Sie in regelméBigen

Abstéinden, ob alle Schrauben fest angezogen sind.
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ASSOCIATION MAGASIN LIVRAISON  DECHETERIE

Adresses sur quefairedemesdechets.fr

Fabriqué en Chine / Made in China / Fabricado en China / Fatto in Cina / Feito na China / Gemaakt in China / Hergestellt in China
Importé par / Importado por / Importato da / Importado por / Geimporteerd door/ Imported by / Eingeftihrt von

Linkedin @oviala
Instagram @oviala_
Pinterest @oviala_
Tiktok @oviala_official

- contact@oviala.com
Ok=10]
. 33 rue de Reckem
59960 Neuville-en-Ferrain
France

— www.oviala.com



